

C.R.(NDPS) 60/24 (CIS R No. 60/24)

CNR-WBDJ12-000067-2024

Order No.19

Dated- 18.06.2025.

Both the accused persons namely, Jitu Barman and Jayanta Das @ Bangru are not produced from J/C.

Only custody warrants are produced.

None moves. None takes steps for the accused persons.

Fix **17.07.2025** for physical production of accused persons and supply of copy.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of accused persons on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court (NDPS),
ADJ, 2nd Court, Siliguri. I/c

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
ADJ, 2nd Court, Siliguri.I/c
JO Code WB00780