

**JO CODE WB00753**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 60/24 (CIS No- 60/24)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000067-2024

Order no.24

Dated- 02.01.2026

Both the accused persons, viz. Jitu Barman and Jayanta Das @  
Bangru in J/C are produced physically before me.

Two separate Lawyer hazira are filed for both the accused  
persons. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld. PP in charge  
are present before me.

The original chemical examination report is filed today by a  
written prayer on behalf of the prosecution (NCB). Let it be kept with  
the record.

Copy supplied to the accused persons.

Fix **11.03.2026** for production and charge consideration.

D/c by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Siliguri